

WEST SIDE PUMP STATION CONSOLIDATION

Bids Received: February 5, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Bidder #1

Super Excavators, Inc.
N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
				TOTAL		\$ 8,287,923.00
1	1,001.0	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2	1,010.0	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00
3	1,017.0	TEMPORARY SAFETY FENCE	LF	300	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,800.00
4	2,002.0	SILT FENCE	LF	7,200	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,400.00
5	2,005.0	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	4	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
6	2,010.0	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EACH	5	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	2,110.0	CONCRETE WASH-OUT BASIN	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8		NOT USED				\$ -
9	3,001.0	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21,100.00
10	3,002.0	GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 10,700.00
11	3,100.0	REMOVE SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	8	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
12	3,110.0	REMOVE PIPE	LF	2,219	\$ 28.00	\$ 62,132.00
13	3,200.0	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	8	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00
14	3,205.0	ABANDON PIPE	LF	396	\$ 19.00	\$ 7,524.00
15	3,300.0	REMOVE EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	LF	485	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,335.00
16	3,331.0	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SY	67	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,474.00
17	3,990.0	DECOMMISSION SUMMIT AVE PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 47,400.00
18	3,991.0	DECOMMISSION FIDDLERS CREEK PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
19	3,992.0	DECOMMISSION CONEVIEW PUMP STATION	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
20	3,993.0	TREE TRIMMING STA 9+50 TO STA 17+00	LS	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
21	3,994.0	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	409	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,499.00
22	4,005.0	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	1,800	\$ 104.00	\$ 187,200.00
23	4,020.0	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	1,800	\$ 35.00	\$ 63,000.00
24	4,120.0	SLURRY BACKFILL	CY	151	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,325.00
25	4,990.0	TRENCHLESS SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, 30-INCH CASING PIPE	LF	449	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 821,670.00
26	4,991.0	TRENCHLESS SEWER PIPE INSTALLATION, SINGLE 48-INCH PIPE OR DUAL 30-INCH CASING PIPE	LF	235	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 622,750.00
27	4,992.0	BOULDER OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL	EACH	6	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
28	4,993.0	TRENCH STABILIZATION	LF	300	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
29	5,011.0	PIPE BULKHEAD	EACH	35	\$ 560.00	\$ 19,600.00
30	5,040.0	8-INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	44	\$ 467.00	\$ 20,548.00
31	5,050.0	INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL	EACH	29	\$ 319.00	\$ 9,251.00
32	5,108.0	8-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	652	\$ 208.00	\$ 135,616.00
33	5,112.0	12-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	975	\$ 249.00	\$ 242,775.00
34	5,115.0	15-INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	6,295	\$ 243.00	\$ 1,529,685.00

WEST SIDE PUMP STATION CONSOLIDATION

Bids Received: February 5, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Bidder #1

Super Excavators, Inc.
N59 W14601 Bobolink Avenue
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
35	5,155.0	6-INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	35	\$ 254.00	\$ 8,890.00
36	5,176.0	6-INCH SANITARY SEWER RISER	VF	5	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
37	5,216.0	16 INCH PVC PRESSURE SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	1,973	\$ 192.00	\$ 378,816.00
38	5,400.0	48-INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	VF	446	\$ 226.00	\$ 100,796.00
39	5,524.0	24-INCH PVC STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	20	\$ 184.00	\$ 3,680.00
40	5,560.0	30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	99	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,275.00
41	5,730.0	30 INCH RCP STORM SEWER FLARED END SECTION	EACH	1	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
42	5,903.0	HEAVY RIPRAP	CY	6	\$ 329.00	\$ 1,974.00
43	5,905.0	RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR	SY	33	\$ 3.00	\$ 99.00
44	5,951.0	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	LF	9,870	\$ 5.00	\$ 49,350.00
45	5,952.0	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL TELEVISIONING - PREPAVING	EACH	3	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
46	5,990.0	16 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PRESSURE PIPE	LF	2,485	\$ 406.00	\$ 1,008,910.00
47	5,991.0	MADISON ST PUMP STATION UPGRADES	LS	1	\$ 1,186,500.00	\$ 1,186,500.00
48	5,992.0	AIR RELEASE/VACUUM VALVE MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 39,000.00
49	5,993.0	FURNISH AND INSTALL POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	LF	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
50	5,994.0	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 257,000.00	\$ 257,000.00
51	5,995.0	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	4	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
52	5,996.0	6-INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	7	\$ 363.00	\$ 2,541.00
53	5,997.0	12-INCH SANITARY SEWER OUTSIDE DROP	VF	4	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00
54	5,998.0	72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	VF	13	\$ 461.00	\$ 5,993.00
55	7,118.0	18" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	35	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,925.00
56	7,130.0	30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	450	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,750.00
57	7,302.0	PEDESTRIAN CURB	LF	20	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00
58	7,304.0	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	600	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,000.00
59	8,012.0	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	1,020	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,280.00
60	8,020.0	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	1,020	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,100.00
61	8,065.0	HMA PAVEMENT PATCHING	SY	51	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,925.00
62	8,206.0	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828H	TON	334	\$ 175.00	\$ 58,450.00
63	8,208.0	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828H	TON	772	\$ 175.00	\$ 135,100.00
64	8,403.0	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SY	1,020	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,060.00
65	14,003.0	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED NO. 40, & EROSION MAT	SY	7,800	\$ 8.00	\$ 62,400.00
66	14003a	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED NO. 70, & EROSION MAT	SY	26,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 260,000.00
67	14003b	TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, PRAIRIE SEED, & EROSION MAT	SY	1,000	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
68	14,005.0	TOPSOIL AND SOD	SY	400	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
69	14,990.0	TEMPORARY PAVED ACCESS	LS	1	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
70	15,991.0	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH PVC WATER MAIN AND FITTINGS FOR LOWERING BETWEEN EX MH 4240 AND NEW MH 27 (TURNBERRY OAK DRIVE)	LS	1	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.